
S E T T L E M E N T 
M U S I C S C H O O L

S H A P I N G 
G E N E R AT I O N S

11 5 TH A N N I V E RSA RY GA L A

SAT U R DAY, A P R I L 2 9,  2 0 23

N AT I O N A L C O N ST I T U T I O N  C E N T E R



Tompkins Is Proud to Support the
People and Organizations That

Make a Difference.

TompkinsBank.com   |   888-273-3210

Our Community
IS OUR GREATEST INVESTMENT

Bala Cynwyd Branch
One Belmont Avenue Suite 105

610-668-1658



1

Making beautiful music 
for 115 years. 

Ballard Spahr is proud to support 
Settlement Music School’s  
115th Anniversary Celebration.  
We join in thanking Ellen Friedell  
and Justin Klein for their tireless 
service to our community.

www.ballardspahr.com



2

Art is the beating heart
of our communities.

At BNY Mellon, we recognise what the arts 
can do to make communities vibrant. As a 
company committed to unlocking potential 
for all, we are honored to support the 
Settlement Music School. 

bnymellon.com
©2023 The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation.  
All rights reserved.



3

 

©
 2
0X
X 
EY
G
M
 L
im
ite
d.
 A
ll 
R
ig
ht
s 
Re
se
rv
ed
. E
D
 M
M
Y
Y

Better 
question 
frame
Subtitle
Month Year

 
 
 

©
 2

02
3 

Er
ns

t &
 Y

ou
ng

 L
LP

. A
ll 

R
ig

ht
s 

Re
se

rv
ed

. 2
02

3-
41

92
91

0 
| E

D
 N

on
e

Take a bow for 
adding a bit 
of spice to the 
everyday
Culture nurtures the spirit and  
the community.
At EY, we applaud Settlement 
Music School, because we believe 
the arts are not an afterthought. 
They are the foundation for a 
richer life.

Visit ey.com



4

E L L E N  &  ST E V E N 
F R I E D E L L

With appreciation to all who have worked so 

hard to bring us this joyous celebration of the 

115th anniversary of Settlement Music School, 

and especially to our wonderful family and 

friends who have traveled from near and far to 

be with us tonight.

With love,

Ellen and Steve



5

Thank you to Brian & Melissa Pinheiro 

for your leadership as Chairs of this 

very special event. Your friendship 

means a great deal to us.

Justin & Mary

J U ST I N  &  M A RY 
K L E I N



6



7

Thank you to the 115th Anniversary 

Gala Committee and staff 

of Settlement Music School 

for putting together such a 

memorable event, and to

Ellen Friedell and Justin Klein 

for all they have done to shape 

generations of Philadelphians 

through their generosity

and leadership.

B R I A N  &  M E L I S SA 
P I N H E I RO



8

Prudent Management Associates 
congratulates Settlement Music 
School on its 115th year empowering 
students through the creative arts 
and salutes Ellen Friedell and Justin Klein  
for their visionary leadership.  

A proud supporter of Settlement Music 
School, PMA and The Snitzer family  
believe the arts are vital to our community. 

Great Leadership 
Yields Outstanding 
Performance 

Built on academic principles, managed with integrity and trust. 
prudentmanagement.com

Above: The Edward 
L. and Gail W. 
Snitzer Advanced 
Study String Quartet. 
Below: Paul Snitzer 
and Fred Snitzer.

EST. 1982



9

WWW.STEDMARKPARTNERS.COM  •  215.665.6232 
© JANNEY MONTGOMERY SCOTT LLC  •  MEMBER: NYSE, FINRA, SIPC 
1717 ARCH STREET, PHILADELPHIA , PA 19103  •  REF. 939425-0123

Stedmark Partners and Janney Montgomery Scott LLC proudly support 
Settlement Music School as it celebrates its 115th anniversary.  

Like our friend Justin Klein, we recognize the importance of making  
high-quality, creative arts education available to all, and  

support Settlement’s mission of helping its incredibly talented faculty  
and students hit “all the right notes” for many decades yet to come.



10

www.stradley.com

Pennsylvania 
Washington, DC  
New York
New Jersey 
Illinois
Delaware

Stradley Ronon 
proudly supports
Settlement Music School 
and congratulates 
honorees

Ellen Friedell 
and Justin Klein

on their shared
 mission of shaping  

 generations
 through 

 creative arts  
education.



11

S H A P I N G G E N E R AT I O N S

S E T T L E M E N T M U S I C S C H O O L

11 5 T H A N N I V E RSA RY GA L A

CHAIRS
Brian & Melissa Pinheiro

SPONSORSHIP
David Connor

DÉCOR
Libby S. Harwitz

MENU
Gregory & Susan Moore
Susan & Vincent Poppiti

STAGING & PRESENTATION
Fred Stein

DESIGN
Maria Tobin

AD SALES
Jennifer Lifsted

Gwen Noone

INDIVIDUAL TICKETS
Celia Joseph

COMMITTEE AT LARGE
Amy Hughart

Mary Beth Kramer
Kaya Oyejide
Lisa Rendina

Brian & Victoria Rothenberg
Joel & Jane Smith
James F. Whitton

C O M M I T T E E



12

S H A P I N G G E N E R AT I O N S

S E T T L E M E N T M U S I C S C H O O L

11 5 T H A N N I V E RSA RY GA L A

DEAR FRIENDS,
Welcome to Settlement Music School’s 115th 
Anniversary Gala! As the event Chairs, we are 
excited to share this magical evening with you. 
We wish to extend our heartfelt thanks to the 
wonderful Gala Committee and the Settlement 
staff who worked so hard to bring you this 
amazing event.

More than two centuries ago, in this very 
neighborhood, the Framers of the Constitution 
wrote a document that would serve as the founding institution of our democracy. 
The building in which we gather is dedicated to celebrating that institution. Tonight, 
we come together to celebrate the power of the arts, and the special role another 
Philadelphia institution – Settlement Music School – has played in our community 
over the last 115 years to positively shape generations of families, faculty, and staff.

It is a privilege to have the opportunity to celebrate the School, as well as our 
deserving honorees, Ellen Friedell and Justin Klein, whose dedicated service and 
mentorship have been an inspiration to so many. Ellen and Justin have provided 
invaluable advice and counsel to Settlement over many years, and the Settlement 
community is incredibly thankful for them.

Settlement is a vital resource for Philadelphia and beyond, giving $2.6 million in 
need-based financial aid annually. All of the money raised from this event will go 
to our unlimited financial aid fund... so please continue to give generously! When 
you make a gift or purchase a raffle ticket tonight, you help ensure Settlement can 
continue to shape future generations with programs that meet students where 
they are, whether at one of our five community branches, online, or in partnerships 
like the Music Education Pathways program, which we also honor tonight.

Let’s all celebrate Settlement Music School and the life-changing impact the arts 
can provide. On behalf of the entire Committee, thank you all for joining us tonight!

BRIAN & MELISSA PINHEIRO,
115TH ANNIVERSARY GALA CHAIRS



13

S H A P I N G G E N E R AT I O N S

S E T T L E M E N T M U S I C S C H O O L

11 5 T H A N N I V E RSA RY GA L A

P R E S E N T I N G S P O N S O R

DESIGN & PRINT SPONSOR

WINE SPONSOR



14

V I S I O N A RY 
S P O N S O RS

Ballard Spahr LLP

BNY Mellon

Ernst & Young LLP

Ellen & Steven Friedell

Justin & Mary Klein

Macquarie Asset Management

Brian & Melissa Pinheiro

Prudent Management Associates

Stedmark Partners at Janney &
        Janney Montgomery Scott LLC

Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP

Tompkins Community Bank



15

B E N E FACTO R  S P O N S O RS
AST Fund Solutions, LLC
Broadridge Financial Solutions
Brûlée Catering
Cozen O’Connor
DG3 North America, Inc.
Edith R. Dixon
Drexel University
Gordon & Stella Fink
Friends of Ellen Friedell
Friends of Justin Klein
Susan K. Gleeksman
Mary Beth & Scott Kramer and
       Robert & Carole Goldman
Bruce & Robyn Leto
Marsh
Moore Brothers Wine Company
Morrow Sodali Fund Solutions
Neubauer Family Foundation
Susan & Vincent Poppiti
PwC
Brian & Victoria Rothenberg
Todd Russo & Lizzie Greaves
Barrie Trimingham & David Pierson
Univest Financial
White and Williams LLP



16

S U P P O RT E R  S P O N S O RS
Keller Williams Real Estate
Anne & Baird Standish
Troutman Pepper

S P EC I A L B E N E FACTO RS
Anonymous
Carol Avins & Rayman Solomon
Andrea M. Baldeck
Richard Braemer & Amy Finkel
Brown’s Super Stores, Inc.
Catherine M. Cahill & Robert L. Perkel
Ian & Marci Comisky
David & Charity Connor
Kevin & Larae Cunningham
Gertrude McBride Eaton & William Allen Eaton
Mark Eskin
Joseph & Marie Field
Nancy J. Gellman
John & Megan Grugan
Steven & Beth Haas
Libby S. Harwitz & Burton Blender
Chris Healy
Philip Korb & Sandra Wolf
Ginger Kunkel
George McNeal, Jr.
Richard & Barbara Menin
Susan Harkness Regli & William C. Regli
David Richman & Janet Perry



17

S P EC I A L B E N E FACTO RS , C O N T I N U E D

Joan & Philip N. Russo
Martha & Charles Schleifer
Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP
Joel & Jane Smith
Fred Snitzer
Paul & Melanie Snitzer
Mark Stewart
Three Graces Coffee Co.
USI Insurance Services
Ken & Betsy Weiner
Anne & Charles T. Wilmerding
Karin & Myron Yanoff
Clarence Young & Wendy Nickerson

B E N E FACTO RS
Ralph & Nané Arpajian
Dana Brown
Chris Bruner
Carl & Rhyan Caminske
Vincent Di Costa
Drew D. Eddy
Joanne Fishman
John A. Fry
Byron Golson & Stephanie Marsh
Christine Kanter
Jeff Levinsohn & Erica Gloss
Joe Lindfeldt
Lipstein Family Foundation



18

B E N E FACTO RS, C O N T I N U E D

Frank Mechura
Gregory & Susan Moore
Joseph Neubauer & Jeanette Lerman-Neubauer
Gwen & Robert Noone
Jack O’Brien
James & Susan Pagliaro
Robin Shapiro & Kate Levin
Paul J. Torre
Kristy Von Ohlen
Kristin Vrabel

PAT RO N S
Barry Abelson
Jean E. Brubaker
Michael & Ellen Singer Coleman
Brian & Lucy Doerner
Paula & Michael Dvorak
Courtney & Trish Franklin
Karen & Jeffrey Freedman
Will & Mindy Glassman
Jaclyn & Norman Goldberger
Deb Goldblum & Gary Bridges
Jane & Alan Greenspan
Gerald & Deborah Guarcini
Stephen Kastenberg & Robin Ireland
Will & Shellie Klein
Ann Mulé & James Burke
Jim & Deb Riesenbach



19

PAT RO N S, C O N T I N U E D

Paul & Barbara Schraeder
Lesley & Richard Seitchik
Wanda James Speight
Fred & Abbie Stein
Jeannine & David Webber
Roger & Valerie Wood
John & Brenda Wright

S U B S C R I B E RS
Beryl Abrams & Lance Silverman
George E. Allen & Marie Jenkins
Leslie Benoliel & Alex Hamilton
Mindyjane Berman
Terrence & Madeline Champion
Guissou Dabiri & John Emery
Lorie Dakessian
Giacomo & Sheila DeAnnuntis
John Devine
Helen S. Eaton & Guillaume Combet
Carol Etlen
Michael & Trina Gary
Robert & Virginia Goldberg
Peter G. Gould & Robin M. Potter
Jane & Jim Greenfield
Karen B. Gurmankin
Stuart Holzer & Deborah Feith Tye
Dave Hoskins & Rebecca Morley
Amy & Brad Hughart



20

S U B S C R I B E RS, C O N T I N U E D

Diane Jacobs
Celia & Jeff Joseph
Herbert & Marianne Kaemmer
Clare Kahn & Sandy Mozes
Geoffrey & Susan Kahn
Millie Kalik & Tom McGanney
Sean & Shelley Kardon
Joseph & Kristyn La Barge
James M. Lebair & Mimi Butler-Lebair
Steven A. & Charla H. Lerman
Molly Mahoney & David Breiner
F. Arthur & Joanna M. McMorris
Ilene & Steve Miller
Nancy R. Newman & Jonathan Morley
Mary J. Mullany
Kaya & Walé Oyejide
David & Alecia Pittinsky
Andrea Ranton
Lisa Rendina & Potter Earle
Ned & Nancy Scharff
Amelia Schmertz & Francesco Cerrai
Peter J. Schoenbach & Anne S. Tobey
Allyson & David Schwartz
Teri Simon & Christopher Walters
Patricia H. & Dennis R. Suplee
Regina O. Thomas
Lori & Gerad Thorell
Bob & Jean Vogel



21

YO U N G F R I E N D S
Nate Bronstein & Amy Liedy

C O N T R I B U TO RS
Judson A. Aaron & Susan Snedden
Abass & Jane Alavi
Meredith & Ryan Buckley
Louisa K. Cresson
Harold & Beatrice Golden
Regina Haigh
Catherine Klein
William Mentlik
Michael H. Reed
David & Linda Sicher
Marilyn L. Steinbright
Cheryl & Elliot Tetenbaum
Ezechial & Tiffany W. Thurman



22

S H A P I N G G E N E R AT I O N S

S E T T L E M E N T M U S I C S C H O O L

11 5 T H A N N I V E RSA RY GA L A

Ellen is the founder of FFG Law and Reaching 
Agreement. She has brought her legal expertise, her 
persistence, and her tenacious enthusiasm to her 
support and advocacy of Settlement Music School, 
where she is both a proud alumni parent and a 
current student.

Ellen is the Vice-Chair of the Board of Trustees of 
the Public Interest Law Center and a Co-Chair of 
the Philadelphia Bar Association’s Alternative Dispute Resolution Committee. 
Her service as the Board Chair of Settlement Music School earned her a 
Philadelphia Business Journal 2016 Outstanding Directors Award.

ELLEN FRIEDELL
ABOUT OUR HONOREES

Justin is the Director of the Weinberg Center for 
Coporate Governance at the University of Delaware 
and senior counsel at Ballard Spahr. His generosity, 
commitment to governance, philanthropy, and 
expertise in building beneficial connections have 
been instrumental to the continued growth and 
success of Settlement Music School, where he is a 
proud alumni parent.

In addition to serving as Settlement Music School’s Board President, Justin is 
also the Board Chair of Pomfret School, and previously served as Board Chair 
of The Mann Center for the Performing Arts, for which he was recognized with 
a Philadelphia Business Journal 2014 Outstanding Directors Award.

JUSTIN KLEIN



23

S H A P I N G G E N E R AT I O N S

S E T T L E M E N T M U S I C S C H O O L

11 5 T H A N N I V E RSA RY GA L A

Settlement’s public schools partnership 
program has been changing lives through 
arts education for 10 years. Launched in 
2013 , Music Education Pathways connects 
neighborhood schools throughout Philadelphia 
with Settlement’s top-notch faculty, and 
provides ensemble training experience in band, 
orchestra, choir, and drumline.

Over the past decade, Music Education 
Pathways has served over 1,200 students across 14 schools. At the heart 
of the program are its five core values: “not just the skills that make a great 
musician,” says Director Evan Cannon, but “also skills that prepare you for 
anything life can throw your way. Whether our students want to become 
professional musicians, doctors, or entrepreneurs, they will have the 
persistence to push through the difficult times, the responsibility to earn 
trust, the teamwork to support each other, the creativity to think outside the 
box, and the self-evaluation to reflect and be a life-long learner.”

Each year, the program culminates in a joint performance with students from 
all participating schools working together to perform a full concert at Temple 
University’s Performing Arts Center. For many students, the chance to 
perform for their community is what they look forward to the most. “If you have 
somebody there for you to make you feel happy for doing what you do, it’s like 
a dream come true,” says Malonnie from Grover Cleveland Elementary.

This year’s 10th Anniversary Concert will be held on Wednesday, May 24, at 
6:30 p.m. We hope to see you there!

M U S I C E D U CAT I O N  PAT H WAYS
CELEBRATING



24

S H A P I N G G E N E R AT I O N S

S E T T L E M E N T M U S I C S C H O O L

11 5 T H A N N I V E RSA RY GA L A

SALAD
Strawberry Salad

with Arugula & Frisée, Crumbled Feta, Candy Pistachio, Rhubarb Gastrique, 
Vanilla & Balsamic Dressing

ENTRÉE
Braised Short Rib & Seared Salmon

with Goat Cheese Whipped Potatoes, Heirloom Lemon Asparagus,
Tri-Color Cauliflower, Sauce Bordelaise

Vegan Eggplant Napoleon
with Herb Polenta, Ratatouille, Fresh Tomato Sauce

DESSERT
Blueberry Gateau

with Blueberry Mousse, Vanilla Genoise, Blueberry Jam, Balsamic Reduction

WINE
Provided by Moore Brothers Wine Company

Vin Mousseux de Qualité “La Cravantine” Domaine Fabrice Gasnier 2020

IGP Côtes Catalones Rosé “L’effet Papillon” M&S Gallet 2021

Muscadet Sèvre et Maine sur Lie Domaine La Tour de Gallus 2020

Reuilly “Les Lignis” Domaine Valéry Renaudat 2020

M E N U



25

S H A P I N G G E N E R AT I O N S

S E T T L E M E N T M U S I C S C H O O L

11 5 T H A N N I V E RSA RY GA L A

PROGRAM
Music Education Pathways Combined Choir

Bache-Martin School
&

George W. Nebinger School
Conducted by Dana Fiero

Accompanied by Suzanne Sweeney

Music Education Pathways Combined Advanced Orchestra

Edwin M. Stanton School
&

Thomas Holme School
Conducted by Elizabeth Nardone

Trowbridge Advanced Study String Quartet
Coached by Thomas Kraines

Amelia Cannavo, violin
Jiaray Shi, violin

Holly Bogle, viola
Zubin Park, cello

DINNER & DANCING
The Joseph Sudler Orchestra

P E R F O R M E RS



26

The History Pages are sponsored by

SUSAN K. GLEEKSMAN

Founded in 1908, Blanche Wolf Kohn and Jeanette Selig Frank began 
Settlement Music School as the music program of the College Settlement 
in Philadelphia’s Southwark section, offering services to newly-arrived 
immigrants in the community.

The music program grew rapidly from volunteers offering piano lessons for 
a nickel to a full program of instruction in all musical instruments taught by 
professionals, including several members of the Philadelphia Orchestra.

By 1914, Settlement was incorporated as an independent community school 
of the arts. The current Mary Louise Curtis Branch building was built in 1917.

In the 1940s and ’50s, Settlement experimented with remote satellite 
and branch locations, and by 1960 had established the Germantown and 
Northeast (later the Kardon-Northeast) Branches.

In the 1970s, Settlement undertook an ambitious program of education 
and therapy in music and dance for children and adults with diverse needs, 
and in the mid-1980s incorporated the Kardon Institute as a separate, allied 
institution. Kardon later spun off into an independent organization, and 
upon the Institute’s closing in 2014, Settlement launched its Kardon Center 
for Arts Therapy.

In the late 1980s, Settlement merged with the Jenkintown Music School 
to create a fourth branch, which moved to a brand new facility in 2011 
to become the Willow Grove Branch, and founded a fifth branch in the 
Wynnefield neighborhood of West Philadelphia.

In 2002, Settlement extended its services to students in Camden, New 
Jersey, which evolved into our Camden Partnership Branch.

In 2020, Settlement launched Settlement Music Online, which continues to 
welcome students from across the country.

Y E ST E R DAY



27

$2.6 million in financial aid awarded annually

300,000+ alumni

10,000+ weekly services

250 free performances every year

170+ degreed faculty

50+ local and national partnerships

5 community branches & 1 online branch

1 incredible Settlement community

Accessible, creative arts education programs for all, including:

Children’s Music Playshop, Kaleidoscope Arts-Integrated Preschool, and 
Kaleidoscope Plus Arts After-School Program for our youngest students.

Children’s Music Workshop, Creative Movement and Dance, the Gleeksman-
Kohn Children’s Choir, individual instruction, ensembles, and Advanced 
Study for children and teens.

Chamber music, individual instruction, and a wide range of group classes 
for adults.

Creative Arts Therapy (music, art, and movement) for clients of all ages with 
diverse needs through the Kardon Center for Arts Therapy.

Online offerings that reach students across the country.

With the continuing commitment of our students, faculty, families, and 
friends, we can’t wait to see what is in store for tomorrow!

The History Pages are sponsored by

SUSAN K. GLEEKSMAN

TO DAY



28

The Central Board 
of Trustees offers 
our heartiest 
congratulations 
and thanks to our 
Anniversary Gala 
Committee and to the 
wonderful faculty and 
staff of Settlement 
Music School.

C E N T R A L B OA R D O F 
T R U ST E E S



29

The Mary Louise Curtis Branch Board 
is excited to welcome our new Branch 

Director Jessica McGrath to both 
Settlement and the city of Philadelphia!

Her energy, enthusiasm, and long history
of commitment to arts education

will drive our success.

M A RY LO U I S E  C U RT I S 
B R A N C H  B OA R D O F 

D I R ECTO RS



30

The Germantown Branch Board of 
Directors proudly presents
Germantown Playformance Park.

We welcome the community into 
our exciting new outdoor space 
where children can grow and the 
arts can flourish.

G E R M A N TOW N 
B R A N C H  B OA R D O F 
D I R ECTO RS



31

Kids in the

K A R D O N - N O RT H E AST 
B R A N C H  B OA R D O F 

D I R ECTO RS

Northeast getting quality music

Education



32

The Willow Grove Branch Board of 
Directors wishes to honor and say “Thank 
you!” to building maintenance master 
Michael Griffith, who has cared for and 
expertly supported our Branch for 19 
years. His work has been inspiring and 
impeccable, and thanks to him, our Branch 
has always been beautifully maintained.

W I L LOW G ROV E 
B R A N C H  B OA R D O F 
D I R ECTO RS



33

The Wynnefield Branch Board is thrilled 
to have Luke Honer as our new Branch 

Director. His dedication and drive to fulfill 
the mission of Settlement Music School

is a great asset to our organization.

W Y N N E F I E L D 
B R A N C H  B OA R D O F 

D I R ECTO RS



34

SETTLEMENT MUSIC SCHOOL

C E N T R A L B OA R D O F T R U ST E E S

Ellen S. Friedell, Chair
Justin Klein, President

Kevin Cunningham, Treasurer
Bruce Leto, Asst. Treasurer

Andrew Eisenstein, Secretary
David Connor, Asst. Secretary

VICE PRESIDENTS

Guissou Dabiri
Wynnefield

TRUSTEES

Nate Bronstein
Mary Louise Curtis

Karen Gurmankin
Kardon-Northeast

Ken Weiner
Germantown

Barbara Menin
Willow Grove

Ben Auger*
Dana Brown

Sue Gleeksman
Jane Greenfield

Jeffrey Levinsohn
Brian Pinheiro

Jim Riesenbach
Brian Rothenberg

Crystle Roye-Gill
Philip N. Russo
Robin Shapiro

Steve Utkus

HONORARY VICE 
PRESIDENT

Libby S. Harwitz

COUNSEL
Bruce Rosenfield

HONORARY 
TRUSTEES

Andrea Baldeck
Joseph M. Field

Carole Gravagno
Steven N. Haas

Don Haskin

CHAIRPERSONS 
EMERITI

Peter A. Benoliel
Richard L. Smoot

Barrie Trimingham
Joseph W. Waz, Jr.

Jeannine Webber Jim Whitton

*deceased



35

THE MARY LOUISE CURTIS BRANCH BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Nate Bronstein, President
Phil Korb, Vice President

Andrea Ranton, Treasurer
Rebecca Shapiro, Secretary

Eric Anderson, Branch Director Emeritus
Harrilese DuRant Miles, Branch Director Emerita

Terry Champion
Diane DiGiacomo

Byron Golson
Libby S. Harwitz

Sean Kardon

Peter Kohn
Yulee Park

Kaya Oyejide
Paul Schraeder
Clarence Young

THE GERMANTOWN BRANCH BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Ken Weiner, President
Tiffany Thurman, Vice President

Rebecca Anwar, Treasurer
Robert Goldberg, Secretary

Lori Thorell

Tamika Addo-Boateng
Graham Brent

Joanne Fishman

David Richman
Michael Soulé
Baird Standish

THE KARDON-NORTHEAST BRANCH BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Karen Gurmankin, President
Mary Beth Kramer, Vice President

Louis DePaul, Treasurer

Deborah M. Bello
Paula Dvorak
Brent White



36

THE WILLOW GROVE BRANCH BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Barbara Menin, President
Potter Earle, Vice President

Alan Lurty, Treasurer

Donald Mahoney, Honorary Director

Michael Ryan

Carol Etlen
Tom Hasani

Marianne Kaemmer

Jim LeBair
Molly Mahoney

Lisa Rendina

THE WYNNEFIELD BRANCH BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Guissou Dabiri, President
Nancy Gellman, Vice President

Teri Simon, Treasurer
Jeffrey Margolies, Secretary

Timothy Adams
Mindyjane Berman

Iris Boci
Gary Bridges
David Deets
Dee Dukes

Gordon Fink
Trenya Garner

Derrick Howie
Amy Hughart
Celia Joseph

Ilene Miller
Gwen Noone

Martha Schleifer
Jennifer Schoener
James Seward, Jr.



37

S P EC I A L 
B E N E FACTO R

Thank you, Helen Eaton, for 12 
exemplary years guiding Settlement 

Music School. Your creativity, 
collaborative approach, mentoring of 

others, and business acumen set a 
gold standard for cultural leadership.

ANDREA M. BALDECK



38

S P EC I A L 
B E N E FACTO R

We are honored to 
participate in this Gala 
that recognizes the 
efforts of Ellen Friedell 
and Justin Klein on 
behalf of Settlement 
Music School.

RICHARD BRAEMER & AMY FINKEL



39

S P EC I A L 
B E N E FACTO R

 

                     
  

ShopRite & The Fresh Grocer supermarkets  
     owned and operated by the Brown Family  

    are proud to support the  
 

     The Settlement Music School 
115th Anniversary Gala 

 
    Brown’s mission is to Bring Joy to the Lives of the People We Serve! 

Follow us at www.brownschefsmarket.com 
 
 

 

  

  

 

    

BROWN’S SUPER STORES, INC.



40

S P EC I A L 
B E N E FACTO R

MannCenter.org

We salute Justin Klein, our former long-standing 
Board Chair and now Life Trustee, for over 15 years 
of service to the Mann Center and his steadfast 
commitment to the arts. With Justin’s support, 
the Mann’s Education & Community Engagement 
Programs are able to reach tens of thousands 
of young people annually through many free 
educational initiatives. Thank you, Justin, and 
congratulations on tonight’s award. Bravo!

CATHERINE M. CAHILL & ROBERT L. PERKEL



41

S P EC I A L 
B E N E FACTO R

Congratulations to this 
year’s honorees,

Ellen Friedell and
Justin Klein.

IAN & MARCI COMISKY



42

S P EC I A L 
B E N E FACTO R

Saluting the Kaleidoscope 
Preschool Program for 
providing transformational 
early childhood education for 
generations of Philadelphians.

KEVIN & LARAE CUNNINGHAM



43

S P EC I A L 
B E N E FACTO R

A standing ovation for the
PMAY Artists’ Initiative!

8 partner organizations
175 students enrolled

40 graduates awarded more than $4 million in
scholarships & financial aid

Thank you for your work in changing the face 
of classical music.

GERTRUDE MCBRIDE EATON &
WILLIAM ALLEN EATON



44

S P EC I A L 
B E N E FACTO R

We salute the Advanced Study 
Chamber Music Program of the 
Joseph & Marie Field Chamber 
Music Center.

Sustaining chamber music for 
future generations.

JOSEPH & MARIE FIELD



45

S P EC I A L 
B E N E FACTO R

Best wishes to 
Justin Klein and the 

Settlement community.

JOHN & MEGAN GRUGAN



46

S P EC I A L 
B E N E FACTO R

Ellen Friedell and Justin Klein: 

Your leadership of the Board of 

Trustees at Settlement Music 

School has been nothing 

short of exemplary in these 

extraordinary times in which 

we live. Thank you for your 

service, on behalf of all of us 

who love this very special 

school.

STEVEN & BETH HAAS



47

S P EC I A L 
B E N E FACTO R

Celebrating Ellen Friedell...

Her unassuming yet determinedly 
brilliant tenure as Settlement’s 

Central Board Chair is defined by 
her rare combination of integrity and 

intuitive professional wisdom. She 
has shown consummate dedication 

to the mission of Settlement Music 
School on many levels over many 
years, and is a generous personal 

treasure to all who know her.

LIBBY S. HARWITZ & BURTON BLENDER



48

S P EC I A L 
B E N E FACTO R

We salute Settlement’s Music Education 
Pathways Program in its tenth year. 

Join us at the Pathways to Performance 
Concert on Wednesday, May 24, to see 
bands, orchestras, and choirs from nine 
Philadelphia public schools performing 
onstage together at the Temple 
Performing Arts Center.

PHILIP KORB & SANDRA WOLF



49

S P EC I A L 
B E N E FACTO R

In memory of
Lynette H. McNeal, M.D.

GEORGE MCNEAL, JR.



50

S P EC I A L 
B E N E FACTO R

Thank you to Music Education Pathways 
for changing lives through music!

Thomas Holme School (Level 1 & 2 Orchestra), partner for 8 years
Bache-Martin School (Choir), partner for 7 years
Franklin Learning Center (Choir), partner for 7 years
Southwark School (Level 1 & 2 Band), partner for 5 years
Grover Cleveland Elementary (Level 1 Band), partner for 2 years
Edwin M. Stanton School (Level 1 Orchestra), partner for 2 years
Castor Gardens Middle School (Drumline), partner for 1 year
George W. Nebinger School (Choir), partner for 1 year
Smedley Elementary (Level 1 & 2 Band), partner for 1 year

RICHARD & BARBARA MENIN



51

S P EC I A L 
B E N E FACTO R

For Philadelphians who appreciate music, 
Settlement Music School is a home and a treasure.

Thank you for the music from 
Bill, Tony, Dominique, and Susan 

Harkness Regli.

Listen to “Two Years” wherever 
you stream your music!

SUSAN HARKNESS REGLI & WILLIAM C. REGLI



52

S P EC I A L 
B E N E FACTO R

Congratulations to all of tonight’s 

honorees, and especially to

Ellen Friedell for her splendid 

leadership of Settlement Music 

School’s Central Board.

Thank you, Ellen, for connecting me 

to Settlement and affording me 

decades of musical enjoyment as 

well as the satisfaction of supporting 

an essential Philadelphia institution.

DAVID RICHMAN & JANET PERRY



53

S P EC I A L 
B E N E FACTO R

In loving memory of Ben Auger
Brilliant mind

Devoted board member
Eternal optimist

Friend

JOAN & PHILIP N. RUSSO



54

S P EC I A L 
B E N E FACTO R

Welcome Bach to the Liszt of
Settlement supporters
Let’s be Franck
We need your Dohnanyi
You’re probably Chopin at the Britten
but don’t Ravel your gift
We won’t Telemann how much!
Enjoy the Gala,

MARTHA & CHARLES SCHLEIFER



55

S P EC I A L 
B E N E FACTO R

Schnader is proud to support the gift of
love generously given for 115 years to the

children of Philadelphia by the
Settlement Music School.

"If music be the food of love, play on..."
Twelfth Night

By William Shakespeare

Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP
 Bruce A. Rosenfield 

215-751-2080
brosenfield@schnader.com

www.schnader.com

SCHNADER HARRISON SEGAL & LEWIS LLP



56

S P EC I A L 
B E N E FACTO R

Beloved Wife, Mother, Mom Mom, Sister,
Teacher, Musician

Settlement Piano Student, 2016 Gala Co-Chair, 
Gala Committee Member, Benefactor

The music never ends...

JOEL & JANE SMITH

In Memoriam
Jane Ellen Smith



57

S P EC I A L 
B E N E FACTO R

SUPPORTING 
SETTLEMENT

MUSIC SCHOOL

threegracescoffee.com

719 E Passyunk Avenue

THREE GRACES COFFEE CO.



58

S P EC I A L 
B E N E FACTO R

USI INSURANCE SERVICES



59

S P EC I A L 
B E N E FACTO R

Congratulations to Jean Shook 
on 48 years of outstanding service 

to the Germantown Branch and 
Settlement Music School. Your 

commitment and dedication to your 
students has shaped generations of 
artists and left an indelible impact on 

the community. Brava!

KEN & BETSY WEINER



60

S P EC I A L 
B E N E FACTO R

Congratulations, Justin!

Your vision and hard work 

make a world of difference 

to the communities you 

are a part of, and we look 

forward to your continued 

success and friendship.

ANNE & CHARLES T. WILMERDING



61

S P EC I A L 
B E N E FACTO R

We are proud of Settlement Music 
School’s partnership with neighborhood 

schools. Music Education Pathways 
connects young people to bands, 

orchestras, and choirs they may not be 
able to experience otherwise. The annual 

joint performance of all participating 
schools is truly inspiring.

CLARENCE YOUNG & WENDY NICKERSON



62

A D U LT C H A M B E R 
M U S I C P RO G R A M

Settlement Music School’s Adult Chamber 
Players & Adult Orchestra are proud to 
support the Anniversary Gala and remind 
everyone that Settlement is not just for 
kids. We welcome you to join us!

For more information about these 
programs or our Adult Chamber Players 
Weekend July 14-16, 2023, contact Beth 
Dzwil at beth.dzwil@settlementmusic.org 
or 215-320-2698.



63

Congratulations to 
Settlement Music School 

on 115 years of bringing 
creative arts education

to all.

G O R D O N  &      
ST E L L A F I N K



64

F R I E N D S  O F       
E L L E N  F R I E D E L L

To our colleague and friend,

We are so proud of all that 
you have done, and continue 
to do, for Settlement Music 
School. Your generosity, 
kindness, and tenacity have 
always stood out as an 
example for all to follow.

Tanya Deyo, Audrey Friedel, 
Gail Granoff, Terry Novick



65

With great appreciation 
and friendship for over 

30 years.

Henry & Cathy

F R I E N D S  O F     
J U ST I N  K L E I N



66

Congratulations to

Ellen Friedell, honoree 

and Chair of the Board

F R A N  &  L EO N  L .  L E V Y



67

We are honored to support 

the mission and wonderful 

work of Settlement Music 

School, and we are proud 

of the dedication our good 

friends Steve and Beth Haas 

devote to the children of 

Philadelphia.

L I P ST E I N  FA M I LY 
F O U N DAT I O N



68

S U SA N  &  V I N C E N T 
P O P P I T I

Measure for measure, 

we applaud Settlement 

Music School for 

115 years of music 

education.



69

B R I A N  &  V I CTO R I A 
ROT H E N B E RG

In honor of Sid Curtiss and 
all the wonderful students 
he taught and coached at 

Settlement Music School for 
more than 40 years.



70

Thanks to Justin Klein 
for his mentorship and 
friendship for almost
25 years.

Justin always leads by 
example, and tonight’s 
recognition is well-
deserved.

TO D D R U S S O & 
L I Z Z I E  G R E AV E S



71

BA R R I E  T R I M I N G H A M 
&  DAV I D P I E RS O N

Ellen Friedell...
From devoted Settlement parent 

to extraordinary leader...
and it all started with the Gala!

Thank you so much for your 
service. Enjoy your evening!



72

Congratulations, Justin!

Your efforts on behalf of Philadelphia 

cultural institutions have made and will 

continue to make a world of difference.

With love,

K E L LY &  J O E  C U L L E Y

Thank you to our 17 creative arts 
therapists in the Kardon Center for

Arts Therapy who work tirelessly with 
clients of all ages to help them meet 
their personal goals through music, 

dance, and creative expression.

A N N E  &  BA I R D STA N D I S H



73

Proud to support the  
Gift of Music Education at  
the Settlement Musical School
 
EQ + AST is a leading provider of mutual fund proxy solicitation  
services. For more than 25 years, we have served as a strategic  
partner to mutual funds and assisted them in the management  
of critical proxy campaigns. EQ + AST Fund Solutions offers an  
innovative suite of specialized advisory services and customized  
solutions to meet each client’s unique needs.

 
To obtain comprehensive information and actionable intelligence  
on your shareholders, contact Paul Torre at 212.400.2610 or  
paul.torre@equiniti.com

Visit us at: www.astfinancial.com/mutual-fund-proxy-services



74

Boston ma + Providence ri +  
New York ny + Philadelphia pa +  
Milford ct

Barton Gilman llp
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard  
20th Floor, Suite 2007
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215 874 0946

“ Music is a moral law.  
It gives soul to the universe,  
wings to the mind,  
flight to the imagination,  
and charm and gaiety  
to life and to everything.”  
– Plato



75

Broadridge celebrates
Settlement Music School’s 
115th Anniversary Gala
We join the school’s community and supporters in celebrating 
their mission of making high-quality creative arts education 
available to all. 

Together, we can make a diff erence.

®2023 Broadridge Financial Solutions, Inc. Broadridge and the Broadridge logo 
are registered trademarks of Broadridge Financial Solutions, Inc. 

Broadridge.com



76



77



78

Cozen O’Connor is 
proud to support 
Settlement Music 
School and its 115 
Anniversary Gala. 
Congratulations to 
this year’s honorees, 
Ellen Friedell and 
Justin Klein.

© 2023 Cozen O’Connor

  cozen.com

Michael J. Heller, Executive Chairman & CEO 
(215) 665-4141 | mheller@cozen.com

Vincent R. McGuinness, President & Managing Partner 
(215) 665-2097 | vmcguinness@cozen.com

Steven N. Haas, Member 
(610) 832-7441 | shaas@cozen.com

825 attorneys | 31 offices 



79



80

DG3 NORTH 
AMERICA 
PROUDLY 

SUPPORTS 
THE WORK 

OF THE 
SETTLEMENT 

MUSIC 
SCHOOL

DG3 is an international 
organization which provides 
print and communication 
services to the commercial 
and financial market place. 
Check us out at 
www.dg3.com



81

Celebrating its 111155 years  

of bringing music to Philadelphia, 

the students, faculty, professional staff 

and trustees of Drexel University 

join me in saluting the  

Settlement Music School.

John Fry 
President



82

Discover  
Friends’ Central

A coeducational, college-preparatory Quaker school in Wynnewood, PA  
offering an outstanding independent school education 

Open Houses and personal tours available • friendscentral.org



83



84

Karen Gold, Senior Account Mngr.
800.537.4613  x118 | c 267.216.4419 
kgold@kdi-inc.com | kdi-inc.com

DIGITAL IMAGING SYSTEMS

PRODUCTION PRINT

IT HARDWARE & SOFTWARE

SCANNING SOLUTIONS

DIGITAL PHONE SYSTEMS

PRINTER SOLUTIONS

DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT 
SOLUTIONS

MANAGED IT

MANAGED PRINT SERVICES

SCANNING & CONVERSION 
SERVICES

BUSINESS PROCESS 
OUTSOURCING 

S O L U T I O N S

O F F I C E  E Q U I P M E N T

KDI improves the workplace using 
innovative technologies and services. 

Our solutions help you scan, store, 
find, print and distribute information 
more efficiently so your team can work 
smarter and focus on your game plan.

Let’s tackle your current workflow 
processes, technology usage, 
and costs with a FREE Office 
Technology Assessment. 

WHEN IT COMES TO

LEARN MORE! 
CONTACT ME TODAY.

OFFICE 
TECHNOLOGY,

DOWNTIME.
THERE'S NO TIME FOR

PROUD LONG TERM PARTNER & SUPPORTER OF
SETTLEMENT MUSIC SCHOOL



85

CongratulationsCongratulations 

Thank you 
for 

Shaping 
Generations

Music

Dance

Creative Arts Therapy

Mary Beth Kramer 
& Carole Goldman



86

Congratulations 
to Settlement Music School 

for a spectacular 
115th Anniversary Gala!

•
“Ellen and Justin – sorry we can’t 

be there tonight but  
Bruce Jr. has other plans for us.”

– Robyn and Bruce Leto

Bruce Leto, Jr. Settlement Music School chamber  
music and advanced studies program alum (2004-2010).  

Wedding date – April 29, 2023



87

Promoting 
possibility
By turning insights into actions, we 
power your informed decision-making.

Explore what’s possible at marsh.com

A business of Marsh McLennan

Copyright © 2023, Marsh LLC. All rights reserved. 1076797283



88

Moore Brothers wines taste better.
Why?

»

It starts in the vineyard. We select our wines from artisan,  
natural, sustainable wine growers with whom we’ve formed  

long-term, personal relationships.

Unique in the world market, all of our growers’ wines are treated 
with the respect their work (and your palate) deserve.

Dress warmly when you visit Moore Brothers Wine Company.
It’s always 56°!

Picked up at 
the winery in 
refrigerated 

trucks.

Cross the 
ocean in a 
refrigerated 
container.

Loaded and 
stored into a 
refrigerated 
warehouse.

Delivered to 
our stores in 
refrigerated 

trucks.

moorebrothers.com
 

“It’s a melody”

“It’s a music,” Jochen Ratzenberger has told me every time  

we’re tasting one of  his older wines. “A melody.”  

Which I admit is almost all that I have ever  

understood of  his spontaneous, invented “English.”  

The Ratzenberger family, like all of our winegrowers,  

are among the best in the “Old World.”   

They are also among our closest friends. – Greg Moore 



89



90

PROUDLY SUPPORTS

Morrow Sodali Fund Solutions is the premier provider of 
registered fund proxy solicitation and advisory services. Morrow 
Sodali Fund Solutions brings more than 35 years of knowledge 
assisting registered fund companies and boards in connection 
with all aspects of the shareholder meeting process.

For more information, please scan the QRcode  
or contact us:
Tel: +1 201 650 0964
Email: msfs-info@morrowsodali.com



91

© 2023 PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, a Delaware limited liability partnership. 
All rights reserved.

PwC is proud to support 
Settlement Music School as part 
of our commitment to passionate 
communities of people who 
uncover new perspectives.

TheNewEquation.com

Creativity 
reveals the 
possible

1709223-2023-Settlement Music School Gala 2023 Ad.indd   11709223-2023-Settlement Music School Gala 2023 Ad.indd   1 3/14/2023   12:32:33 AM3/14/2023   12:32:33 AM



92



93

Proud supporters of  
Settlement Music School

Preschool (Age 3) through Eighth Grade 
319 Lombard Street, Philadelphia     
215.925.3963    st-peters-school.org

Childhood is Cherished
Lifelong Learning is Ignited
Kindness is Cultivated

Scan to watch 
a video about 

our school!



94



95

Ralph E. Arpajian Partner, Real Estate and Finance Groups
Former Settlement Student, Parent and Board Member

215.864.6232 | arpajianr@whiteandwilliams.com

Our lawyers provide excellent direction to 
help your business stay in tune and on beat.

White and Williams proudly supports
Settlement Music School’s

115th Anniversary Gala
and celebrates the vital work

Settlement performs in our communities

CT | DE | MA | MD | NJ | NY | PA | RI | whiteandwilliams.com



96

S M A R T E R  C A M P A I G N S .  B E T T E R  R E S U L T S .

YOUR 
GO-TO
FOR
DATA,
PRINT &
MAIL
thewordtechgroup.com
610.326.7200
wtinfo@wordtechinc.com

Many mailshops can
process mail. We join the

team and help you with
every step of the project.

Data. Lists. Postal Optimization.
Timing. Digital Add-Ons. Tracking.

Maximized Results.



97

BBeeaauuttiiffuull,,  ccoosstt--eeffffiicciieenntt  rreennoovvaattiioonnss  ffoorr  yyoouurr  hhoommee..

((226677))  994444--66445511

wwwwww..CCHHRRhhoommeesseerrvviicceessiinncc..ccoomm

CCHHRRhhoommeesseerrvviicceess1188@@ggmmaaiill..ccoomm



98



99

.c en 

.c 
(.) 
� 

::::, 
() 

(/) 

www.goldenviolins.com 

Harold Golden 
Violin Maker and Dealer 
all string instruments and bows 

sales, rentals, restorations and repairs  

7801 Winston Rd. 
Philadelphia, PA 19118 

215-242-0307



100

Settlement Music School 
 

Congratulations on 115 years of 
bringing music education to our 

community 
 

Trish & Courtney Franklin 
 

Keller Williams Real Estate 
215-782-6355 

215-646-2900 x-5400 



101

Proud to celebrate 
and play our part 

in your commendable 
History and ongoing 

achievements!

“Music can change the world because it can change people.”
B O N O

»  N  E  U  R  O  L O  G  I  C @  L A K E  S  I  D  E  T R  A I  N  I  N  G  . O  R  G

Partnering with Settlement Music School’s Kaleidoscope Preschool— 
providing resources and training for staff and parents to support 
students’ success with their social and emotional development.

NeuroLogic
®

PHILADELPHIA SINFONIA

26th Annual Festival Concert
Sunday, May 21, 3:00 PM

Featuring Dvorak Symphony No. 5 and a performance by 
Philadelphia Sinfonia Players!

Temple Performing Arts Center, 1837 N. Broad St., Philadelphia, PA

Tickets at www.philadelphiasinfonia.com



102

troutman.com 
Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP

Making a 
difference.
Congratulations to Settlement 
Music School for 115 years of 
success, and to our friend and 
honoree, Justin Klein.



103

I N D E X
A
Adult Chamber Music Program       62
AST Fund Solutions, LLC       73

B
Baldeck, Andrea M.       37
Ballard Spahr LLP       1
Barton Gilman       74
BNY Mellon       2
Braemer, Richard & Amy Finkel       38
Broadridge Financial Solutions       75
Brown’s Super Stores, Inc.       39
Brûlée Catering       76
Bucks County Symphony Orchestra       97

C
Cahill, Catherine M. & Robert L. Perkel       40
Central Board of Trustees       28
CHR Home Services, Inc.       97
Clark Hill       77
Comisky, Ian & Marci       41
Cozen O’Connor       78
Culley, Kelly & Joe       72
Cunningham, Kevin & Larae       42

D
David Michie Violins       79
DG3 North America, Inc.       80
Drexel University       81

E
Eaton, Gertrude McBride & William Allen       43
E.B. O’Reilly       98
Ernst & Young LLP       3

F
Field, Joseph & Marie       44
Fink, Gordon & Stella       63
Friedell, Ellen & Steven       4



104

F, CONTINUED

Friends’ Central School       82
Friends of Ellen Friedell       64
Friends of Justin Klein       65

G
Germantown Branch Board of Directors       30
Germantown Friends School       98
Gleeksman, Susan K.       26 - 27
Golden Violins       99
Goldman, Robert & Carole       85
Grugan, John & Megan       45

H
Haas, Steven & Beth       46
Harwitz, Libby S. & Burton Blender       47

J
Jacobs Music Company       Back Cover
James Rogan Tree Service       99
JKJ Financial Services       83

K
Kardon-Northeast Branch Board of Directors       31
KDI Office Technology       84
Keller Williams Real Estate       100
Klein, Justin & Mary       5
Korb, Philip & Sandra Wolf       48
Kramer, Mary Beth & Scott       85

L
Leto, Bruce & Robyn       86
Levy, Fran & Leon L.       66
Lipstein Family Foundation       67

M
Macquarie Asset Management       6
Marsh       87
Mary Louise Curtis Branch Board of Directors       29
MB Pianos       100
McNeal, Jr., George       49



105

M, CONTINUED

Menin, Richard & Barbara       50
Moore Brothers Wine Company       88
Morgan Stanley       89
Morrow Sodali Fund Solutions       90

N
Neurologic® by Lakeside       101

P
Philadelphia Sinfonia Association       101
Pinheiro, Brian & Melissa       7
Poppiti, Susan & Vincent       68
Prudent Management Associates       8
PwC       91
PYO Music Institute       92

R
Regli, Susan Harkness & William C.       51
Richman, David & Janet Perry       52
Rothenberg, Brian & Victoria       69
Russo, Joan & Philip N.       53
Russo, Todd & Lizzie Greaves       70

S
St. Peter’s School       93
Schleifer, Martha & Charles       54
Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP       55
Smith, Joel & Jane       56
Standish, Anne & Baird       72
Stedmark Partners at Janney & Janney Montgomery Scott LLC       9
Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP       10

T
Three Graces Coffee Co.       57
Tompkins Community Bank       Inside Front Cover
Trimingham, Barrie & David Pierson       71
Troutman Pepper       102

U
Univest Financial       94



106

U, CONTINUED

USI Insurance Services       58

W
Weiner, Ken & Betsy       59
White and Williams LLP       95
Willow Grove Branch Board of Directors       32
Wilmerding, Anne & Charles T.       60
WordTech Group, The       96
Wynnefield Branch Board of Directors       33

Y
Young, Clarence & Wendy Nickerson       61
Youth Orchestra of Bucks County       102



107

S H A P I N G G E N E R AT I O N S

S E T T L E M E N T M U S I C S C H O O L

11 5 T H A N N I V E RSA RY GA L A

T H A N K YO U. . .
...to the organizations, board members, faculty & staff 

who donated to our amazing raffle baskets.

700 Rivers, Arden Theatre, Berks Jazz Festival, Carte Blanche, 
Chanticleer Gardens, Frosted Fox Bakery, Jacob’s Catering,

Kimmel Cultural Campus, Laura Eyring Art, Moore Brothers Wine 
Company, Opera Philadelphia, Outlaw Arts, Philadelphia Ballet, 

Philadelphia Eagles, Philadelphia Flyers, The Philadelphia Orchestra, 
Philadelphia Phillies, Philadelphia School of Circus Arts, POSH, Pour 

Richards Coffee, Simon Pearce, Soapbox Soaps, Sweet Mabel, 
Three Graces Coffee Co., Wardrobe, Woodmere Art Museum

Debbie Bello, Mindyjane Berman, Gary Bridges, Joseph Celia, 
Guissou Dabiri, Lou DePaul, Rebecca Dhondt, Paula Dvorak,
Carol Etlen, Nancy Gellman, Karen Gurmankin, Anne Henry,

Amy Hughart, Celia Joseph, Marianne & Herb Kaemmer,
Juliette Kang & Thomas Kraines, Mary Beth Kramer, James &

Mimi Lebair, Alan Lurty, Molly Mahoney, Bill Marconi, Barbara Menin, 
Ilene Miller, Greg & Susan Moore, Gwen Noone, Karin Orenstein, 

Yulee Park, William Polk & Kerri Ryan, Lisa Rendina & Potter Earle,
Brian Rothenberg, Jen Schoener, Anne Standish, Lori Thorell,

Tiffany Thurman, William Valerio

Your generosity will be remembered for generations.



 V I S I T  U S  A T  J A C O B S M U S I C . C O M

Enjoy today’s performance! To learn about other local 

performances—both historical and upcoming—featuring 

the iconic and incomparable steinway & sons  grand 

piano, please scan the QR code.

S T E I N W A Y  O N  S T A G E

locations in pa, nj, and de.


	SMS 115th Gala Cover Pages.pdf
	SMS 115th Gala Interior Pages.pdf



